Exhibit 9

Affidavit of Mailing
.. SUP25-0001

The undersigned does hereby certify that the following documents were mailed:

PH Notice Letter to adjacent; Notice of Hearing; Posting Notice Site Plan; Hearing
Agenda; and Additional Instructions for Virtual Public Hearing information sheet.

17.05

The signatory properly mailed the document to comply with Lewis County Code

Materials were mailed to the following individuals:

Property Owners within 500 feet of project and parties of record. (See list attached)

05 y of Februaryzoza

Dated at Lewis County, Washington, this da

Rylee Peckhiam
v Signature

Kylie Peckham

Print Name



Owner

Addley & Frances Tole

Arther & Willow Fuller
AUGUSTUS, ROBERT M ET AL
AUMAN, JANIS

BELLEVUE, GORDON L

Bellevue, Gordon L

BOWMAN, BRUCE R & KAREN L
BRIDGES, TRACY

Bruce & Karen Bowman

Bruce & Karen Bowman
CAMPBELL, JEFFERY A

Charles & Karen Herndon
Charles Hamilton

CherylMcGee

Christopher Wisner

CLARKE, TAMARA

COLE, JAMES & RANEE DELONG
Cora Landess

COREY, BLAINE SCOTT & THEADA
David & Kersten Peterson

David & Sarah McFarland

David Stier

DAYMON, CHARLES D & TANYA S
Dennis & Claire Walsh

Donald Scharpf

Dorothy Lokey

Duren, Jeffrey A & Susanne K
DURHAM, TRACY & REBECCA
Dustin & Diedre Krause
Edmunda Waller

Emily Marshall

EMS Properties, LLC

Eric Staley - Geodesigns

Evaline School District

Field, Christel

FIELD, JAMES & CHRISTEL
FLETCHER, LESTER S & KAREN E
Floyd Walters
FRANCO-HERNANDES, MEREDITH
FRIES & WALLER ROCK QUARRY LLC
GABEL, SUSAN L & JONES, SHELAH A
Gary & April Jones

GOOD, ALAN & PAM

Gordon Bellevue

Gregory & Robbi Hunter

Gregory & Shirley Fenwick

Mail Address

103 Highland Rd
251 Hale RdW

PO BOX 758

274 HALERD W

PO BOX 375

Po Box 375

PO BOX 660

128 HIGHLAND RD
PO Box 660

Po Box 660

PO BOX 351

131 Silverthistle Rd
125 Quary Ln

2344 Highway 603
PO Box 674

4120 VIOLET CTSW
109 DRAWS LN

622 Tennessee Rd
100 DRAWS LN

155 Rayburn Rd

147 SCHOOLHOUSE RD
140 Silverthistle Rd
144 QUARY LN

PO Box 939

305 Waunch St

194 School House Rd
Po Box 604

349 HALERD W

746 Tennessee Rd
169 Sargent Rd

PO Box 1191

12623 Plateau Cir, NW
9450 SW Commerce Cir #300
111 Schoolhouse Rd
148 School House Rd
148 SCHOOLHOUSE RD
135 QUARY LN
11520 Blair Rd

128 QUARY LN

322 HALERD W

719 TENNESSEE RD
132 Rayburn Rd

265 RUPP RD

PO Box 375

108 Highland Rd

117 Highland Rd

City
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
NAPAVINE
Napavine
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
NAPAVINE
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
ROCHESTER
WINLOCK
Winlock
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
Winlock
Centralia
Winlock
Napavine
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
Rainier
Silverdale
Wilsonville
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Apison
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
TOLEDO
Napavine
Winlock
Winlock

State Zip

WA 98596
WA 98596
WA  98596-0758
WA 98596
WA  98565-0375
WA 98565
WA  98596-0660
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA  98565-0351
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98579
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98531
WA 98596
WA 98565
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA 98576
WA 98383
OR 97070
WA 98596
WA 98596
WA  98596-9718
WA  98596-9784
TN 37302
WA 98596
WA  98596-9722
WA  98596-9744
WA 98596
WA 98591
WA 98565
WA 98596
WA 98596



Gregory Hudson

GROVE, DAVID M & ALLYSONT
Guillermo Barragan

GULA, KYLIE LOREN & ALEKSANDR |
HAMILTON, CHARLES

Henry & Pamela Weichel

James & Christel Field

James & Julie Woolford

Janet Lords

Jeffrey Campbell

Jeremy White

John & Elizabeth Sheridan

John & Patty Harris

JOHNSON, JAMES

JORGENSEN TIMBER LLC
Kathleen Wachter

Kevin Romines

LANDSIEDEL, CHASE

Leroy & Bonnie Zwiefelhofer

Les & Janis Auman

Lester & Karen Fletcher

LEWIS CO ROAD DEPT

LEWIS COUNTY

LEWIS, LONAC

LEWIS, SHARON KAY, ET AL
LEWIS, SHIRLEY

LOKEY, RONALD DALE

Lona Lewis

Lovejoy & Francil Schell

LYNN, ROBERT & KATHY PILLEY
Margaret Borrecco

MARTINEZ, SERGIO N & BIBIANA G
Matt & Anya Klemmensen
Megan Cooney

Megan Odlin

Michael & Shannon Twiss
Michael D Porter

Michael Parker & Melissa Hall
Michelle & Julie Davidson
MILLER, NORMAN L & DONNA L
Monte & Bonnie Pope
Nathanael

NELSON, CLAUDE M & JUDITH L
OSTERHOLT, GEOFFREY A & AMY K
PEDRAZZETTI, KENNETH L & ROBIN R
Peggy Barchus

PLACER, KIBLING

359 Hale Rd

108 DRAWS LN

PO Box 523

257 HALERD W

125 QUARRY LN

102 Highland Rd

148 Schoolhouse Rd
119 Sweet Meadow Ct
PO Box 64

PO Box 351

129 Anderson Hill Rd
557 Tennessee Rd
117 Sweet Meadow Ct
131 HIGHLAND RD
PO BOX 1503

253 Antrim Rd

134-9 Fisher Rd
403 GOODRICHRD
366 Tennessee Rd

PO Box 532

135 Quary Ln

2025 NE KRESKY AVE
360 NW NORTH ST
386 HALERD W

PO BOX 1005

112 SALMIRD

194 SCHOOLHOUSE RD
386 Hale Rd W

102 Quary Ln

264 HALERD W

125 Highland Rd

149 BARNEY LN

504 Tennesse Rd

737 Tennessee Rd
2362 Hwy 603

115 Sweet Meadow Ct
Po Box 813

116 Sweet Meadow Ct
PO Box 860

13798 SW CINDER CONE LOOP

109 Highland Rd
125 East Hale Rd
140 QUARY LN
132 HIGHLAND RD
127 RAYBURN RD
514 Tennessee Rd
126 HIGHLAND RD

Winlock
WINLOCK
Winlock
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Napavine
Napavine
Chehalis
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
CHEHALIS
Winlock
Winlock
CENTRALIA
Winlock
Napavine
Winlock
CHEHALIS
CHEHALIS
WINLOCK
CAMAS
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
Winlock
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
TERREBONNE
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
WINLOCK

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98596
98596
98596
98596-9722
98596
98596
98596
98596
98565
98565
98532
98596
98596
98596
98532
98596
98596
98531
98596
98565
98596
98532-0899
98532-1900
98596
98607
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596-9778
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
97760
98596
98596
98596-9784
98596
98596
98596
98596



QUARY LANE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

REEBER, LUCAS PAUL & JENNIFER
Reece Stanley

Robert Augustus

Roberta Campbell

Ron & Ramona Anderson

Roy & Nola Kadoun

Servio & Bibiana Martinez

Shirley Lewis

Shirley Westling

STANLEY, REECE

STANLEY, REECE & TABITHA

Steven Swanson

STRICKLAND, NAT & WIKE, STACIEM
Susal Gabel & Shelah Jones

Susan Tryon

SWANSON, STEVEN D

Sylvia Swanson

Ted & Paulette Rautio

Thomas Ellis & Carol Johnson

Tyler & Vanessa Gaskill

Tyler McCarthy

Vian, Lester M & Kathryn L
WACHTER, JOSHUA RUSSELL & LORELLE
WACHTER, LEANNE M

Wachter, Leanne M

WALLER, EDMUNDA

WALSH, DENNIS J & CLAIREM
Willena Swanson

William & Lynn Jones

William Behrens

Wilson Trust, RF

WILSON, CHRISTOPHER & LINDSEY
WRISTEN, JUNE & WESTLING, SHIRLEY
YUKI LEES FAMILY LLC
ZLAZYV,LLC

ZlazyV,LLC

140 QUARY LN

141 QUARRY LN
147 Schreiner Rd
PO Box 758

118 Quary Ln

199 Pleasant Valley Rd
10441 Case Rd SW
149 Barney Ln

112 Salmi Rd

163 Rayburn Rd

147 SCHREINER RD
123 RAYBURN RDW
341 Hale RdW

155 RAYBURN RD
PO Box 95

511 Tennessee Rd
341 HALERD W

177 Lentz Rd

124 Lentz Rd

131 W Highland Rd
137 W Rayburn Rd
141 Quary Ln

2386 Us Hwy 603
199 SCHOOLHOUSE RD
PO BOX 31

Po Box 31

169 SARGENT RD
PO BOX 939

341 HaleRd

111 QuaryLn

720 21st St

PO Box 99

137 RAYBURN RD W
163 RAYBURN RD
379 HALE RD

1008 W 127TH PL
1008 W 127th PL

WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Chehalis
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
Olympia
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
CHEHALIS
WINLOCK
Winlock
WINLOCK
Seal Rock
Winlock
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
Chehalis
Winlock
Winlock
Winlock
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
Winlock
Winlock
Lewiston
Lyons
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
WINLOCK
WESTMINISTER
Westminster

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
ID

OR
WA
WA
WA
Cco
Cco

98596
98596
98532
98596
98596
98596
98512
98596
98596
98596
98532-8807
98596-9738
98596
98596-9704
97376
98596
98596-9722
98596
98596
98532
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596
98596-9668
98596-0939
98596
98596
83501
97358
98596
98596
98596
80234
80234



