

Affidavit of Mailing

RE: SUP25-0001

The undersigned does hereby certify that the following documents were mailed:

PH Notice Letter to adjacent; Notice of Hearing; Posting Notice Site Plan; Hearing Agenda; and Additional Instructions for Virtual Public Hearing information sheet.

The signatory properly mailed the document to comply with Lewis County Code 17.05.

Materials were mailed to the following individuals:

Property Owners within 500 feet of project and parties of record. (See list attached)

Dated at Lewis County, Washington, this 05 day of February, 2026.

Kylie Peckham

Signature

Kylie Peckham

Print Name

Owner	Mail Address	City	State	Zip
Addley & Frances Tole	103 Highland Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Arther & Willow Fuller	251 Hale Rd W	Winlock	WA	98596
AUGUSTUS, ROBERT M ET AL	PO BOX 758	WINLOCK	WA	98596-0758
AUMAN, JANIS	274 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596
BELLEVUE, GORDON L	PO BOX 375	NAPAVINE	WA	98565-0375
Bellevue, Gordon L	Po Box 375	Napavine	WA	98565
BOWMAN, BRUCE R & KAREN L	PO BOX 660	WINLOCK	WA	98596-0660
BRIDGES, TRACY	128 HIGHLAND RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Bruce & Karen Bowman	PO Box 660	Winlock	WA	98596
Bruce & Karen Bowman	Po Box 660	Winlock	WA	98596
CAMPBELL, JEFFERY A	PO BOX 351	NAPAVINE	WA	98565-0351
Charles & Karen Herndon	131 Silverthistle Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Charles Hamilton	125 Quarry Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
Cheryl McGee	2344 Highway 603	Winlock	WA	98596
Christopher Wisner	PO Box 674	Winlock	WA	98596
CLARKE, TAMARA	4120 VIOLET CT SW	ROCHESTER	WA	98579
COLE, JAMES & RANEE DELONG	109 DRAWS LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Cora Landess	622 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
COREY, BLAINE SCOTT & THEADA	100 DRAWS LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
David & Kersten Peterson	155 Rayburn Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
David & Sarah McFarland	147 SCHOOLHOUSE RD	Winlock	WA	98596
David Stier	140 Silverthistle Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
DAYMON, CHARLES D & TANYA S	144 QUARY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Dennis & Claire Walsh	PO Box 939	Winlock	WA	98596
Donald Scharpf	305 Waunch St	Centralia	WA	98531
Dorothy Lokey	194 School House Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Duren, Jeffrey A & Susanne K	Po Box 604	Napavine	WA	98565
DURHAM, TRACY & REBECCA	349 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Dustin & Diedre Krause	746 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Edmunda Waller	169 Sargent Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Emily Marshall	PO Box 1191	Rainier	WA	98576
EMS Properties, LLC	12623 Plateau Cir, NW	Silverdale	WA	98383
Eric Staley - Geodesigns	9450 SW Commerce Cir #300	Wilsonville	OR	97070
Evaline School District	111 Schoolhouse Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Field, Christel	148 School House Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
FIELD, JAMES & CHRISTEL	148 SCHOOLHOUSE RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9718
FLETCHER, LESTER S & KAREN E	135 QUARY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9784
Floyd Walters	11520 Blair Rd	Apison	TN	37302
FRANCO-HERNANDES, MEREDITH	128 QUARY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
FRIES & WALLER ROCK QUARRY LLC	322 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9722
GABEL, SUSAN L & JONES, SHELAH A	719 TENNESSEE RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9744
Gary & April Jones	132 Rayburn Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
GOOD, ALAN & PAM	265 RUPP RD	TOLEDO	WA	98591
Gordon Bellevue	PO Box 375	Napavine	WA	98565
Gregory & Robbi Hunter	108 Highland Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Gregory & Shirley Fenwick	117 Highland Rd	Winlock	WA	98596

Gregory Hudson	359 Hale Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
GROVE, DAVID M & ALLYSON T	108 DRAWS LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Guillermo Barragan	PO Box 523	Winlock	WA	98596
GULA, KYLIE LOREN & ALEKSANDR I	257 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9722
HAMILTON, CHARLES	125 QUARRY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Henry & Pamela Weichel	102 Highland Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
James & Christel Field	148 Schoolhouse Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
James & Julie Woolford	119 Sweet Meadow Ct	Winlock	WA	98596
Janet Lords	PO Box 64	Napavine	WA	98565
Jeffrey Campbell	PO Box 351	Napavine	WA	98565
Jeremy White	129 Anderson Hill Rd	Chehalis	WA	98532
John & Elizabeth Sheridan	557 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
John & Patty Harris	117 Sweet Meadow Ct	Winlock	WA	98596
JOHNSON, JAMES	131 HIGHLAND RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
JORGENSEN TIMBER LLC	PO BOX 1503	CHEHALIS	WA	98532
Kathleen Wachter	253 Antrim Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Kevin Romines	134-9 Fisher Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
LANDSIEDEL, CHASE	403 GOODRICH RD	CENTRALIA	WA	98531
Leroy & Bonnie Zwiefelhofer	366 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Les & Janis Auman	PO Box 532	Napavine	WA	98565
Lester & Karen Fletcher	135 Quarry Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
LEWIS CO ROAD DEPT	2025 NE KRESKY AVE	CHEHALIS	WA	98532-0899
LEWIS COUNTY	360 NW NORTH ST	CHEHALIS	WA	98532-1900
LEWIS, LONA C	386 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596
LEWIS, SHARON KAY, ET AL	PO BOX 1005	CAMAS	WA	98607
LEWIS, SHIRLEY	112 SALMI RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
LOKEY, RONALD DALE	194 SCHOOLHOUSE RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Lona Lewis	386 Hale Rd W	Winlock	WA	98596
Lovejoy & Francil Schell	102 Quarry Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
LYNN, ROBERT & KATHY PILLEY	264 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Margaret Borrecco	125 Highland Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
MARTINEZ, SERGIO N & BIBIANA G	149 BARNEY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9778
Matt & Anya Klemmensen	504 Tennesse Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Megan Cooney	737 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Megan Odlin	2362 Hwy 603	Winlock	WA	98596
Michael & Shannon Twiss	115 Sweet Meadow Ct	Winlock	WA	98596
Michael D Porter	Po Box 813	Winlock	WA	98596
Michael Parker & Melissa Hall	116 Sweet Meadow Ct	Winlock	WA	98596
Michelle & Julie Davidson	PO Box 860	Winlock	WA	98596
MILLER, NORMAN L & DONNA L	13798 SW CINDER CONE LOOP	TERREBONNE	OR	97760
Monte & Bonnie Pope	109 Highland Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Nathanael	125 East Hale Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
NELSON, CLAUDE M & JUDITH L	140 QUARY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9784
OSTERHOLT, GEOFFREY A & AMY K	132 HIGHLAND RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
PEDRAZZETTI, KENNETH L & ROBIN R	127 RAYBURN RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Peggy Barchus	514 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
PLACER, KIBLING	126 HIGHLAND RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596

QUARY LANE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION	140 QUARY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
REEBER, LUCAS PAUL & JENNIFER	141 QUARRY LN	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Reece Stanley	147 Schreiner Rd	Chehalis	WA	98532
Robert Augustus	PO Box 758	Winlock	WA	98596
Roberta Campbell	118 Quarry Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
Ron & Ramona Anderson	199 Pleasant Valley Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Roy & Nola Kadoun	10441 Case Rd SW	Olympia	WA	98512
Servio & Bibiana Martinez	149 Barney Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
Shirley Lewis	112 Salmi Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Shirley Westling	163 Rayburn Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
STANLEY, REECE	147 SCHREINER RD	CHEHALIS	WA	98532-8807
STANLEY, REECE & TABITHA	123 RAYBURN RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9738
Steven Swanson	341 Hale Rd W	Winlock	WA	98596
STRICKLAND, NAT & WIKE, STACIE M	155 RAYBURN RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9704
Susal Gabel & Shelah Jones	PO Box 95	Seal Rock	OR	97376
Susan Tryon	511 Tennessee Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
SWANSON, STEVEN D	341 HALE RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9722
Sylvia Swanson	177 Lentz Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Ted & Paulette Rautio	124 Lentz Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Thomas Ellis & Carol Johnson	131 W Highland Rd	Chehalis	WA	98532
Tyler & Vanessa Gaskill	137 W Rayburn Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
Tyler McCarthy	141 Quarry Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
Vian, Lester M & Kathryn L	2386 Us Hwy 603	Winlock	WA	98596
WACHTER, JOSHUA RUSSELL & LORELLE	199 SCHOOLHOUSE RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
WACHTER, LEANNE M	PO BOX 31	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Wachter, Leanne M	Po Box 31	Winlock	WA	98596
WALLER, EDMUNDA	169 SARGENT RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596-9668
WALSH, DENNIS J & CLAIRE M	PO BOX 939	WINLOCK	WA	98596-0939
Willena Swanson	341 Hale Rd	Winlock	WA	98596
William & Lynn Jones	111 Quarry Ln	Winlock	WA	98596
William Behrens	720 21st St	Lewiston	ID	83501
Wilson Trust, RF	PO Box 99	Lyons	OR	97358
WILSON, CHRISTOPHER & LINDSEY	137 RAYBURN RD W	WINLOCK	WA	98596
WRISTEN, JUNE & WESTLING, SHIRLEY	163 RAYBURN RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
YUKI LEES FAMILY LLC	379 HALE RD	WINLOCK	WA	98596
Z LAZY V, LLC	1008 W 127TH PL	WESTMINISTER	CO	80234
Z Lazy V, LLC	1008 W 127th Pl	Westminster	CO	80234